

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0018-90-2019

Data/Ora Ricezione 30 Aprile 2019 11:58:32

MTA

Societa' : ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI

Identificativo : 117635

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ASSGENERN02 - AMENDOLAGINE

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 30 Aprile 2019 11:58:32

Data/Ora Inizio : 30 Aprile 2019 11:58:33

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Giulia Raffo appointed Head of Investor &

Rating Agency Relations

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



30.04.2019 PRESS RELEASE

Giulia Raffo appointed Head of Investor & Rating Agency Relations

Milan – As from May 1st 2019, Giulia Raffo is appointed as Head of Investor & Rating Agency Relations, directly reporting to the General Manager, Frédéric de Courtois.

Giulia Raffo will have the responsibility to maximize the effectiveness of Group's interaction with global capital markets and ensure a consistent and transparent dialogue with investors, analysts and rating agencies.

Giulia Raffo joins the Group after a significant experience in senior management roles within the financial services industry.

Media Relations T +39. 02.43535014 media@generali.com

Investor Relations T +39.040.671402 ir@generali.com

www.generali.com

user: Generali
user: @GENERALI
user: generaligroup
user: GruppoGenerali

THE GENERALI GROUP

Generali is one of the largest global insurance and asset management providers. Established in 1831, it is present in 50 countries in the world, with a total premium income of more than € 66 billion in 2018. With nearly 71,000 employees serving 61 million customers, the Group has a leading position in Europe and a growing presence in Asia and Latin America. Generali's ambition is to be the life-time partner to its customers, offering innovative and personalized solutions thanks to an unmatched distribution network.

Numero di Pagine: 3